
TT CA1BE

June22, 2011

WHEREAS, on November 5, 2010, Administrative Action No. 10-3178 authorized a
professional services contract with Iconic Consulting Group, Inc. for the engineering
design to remove and replace the existing light fixtures for Malcolm X Bridge light
replacement project; and,

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the
professional services contract with Iconic Consulting Group, Inc. for design
modifications necessary to accommodate changes in the light poles requiring electrical
grounding and repairs to the existing cracked pedestals for the Malcolm X Bridge light
replacement project in the amount of $3,463.10, increasing the contract from
$24,983.89 to $28,446.99.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

Section 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Supplemental
Agreement No. 1 to the professional services contract with Iconic Consulting Group,
Inc. for design modifications necessary for the Malcolm X Bridge light replacement
project in the amount of $3,463.10, increasing the contract from $24,983.89 to
$28,446.99, after it has been approved as to form by the City Attorney.

Section 2. That the City Controller is hereby authorized to disburse funds in
accordance with the terms and conditions of the contract from:

Street and Transportation Improvements Fund
Fund 3R22, Dept. PBW, Unit P637, Act. PPPF
Obj. 4111, Program #PB03P637, CT PBWO3P637B1
Vendor #V50000052458, in an amount not to exceed $3,463.10

Section 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas and it is
accordingly so resolved.


